
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015172-2023 

Tender

AC1710_The Good Lives Alliance GLA 2023 DPS

Wiltshire Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015172
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d003  
Published 26 May 2023, 5:59pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wiltshire Council

County Hall

Trowbridge

BA14 8JN

Contact

Mr Oluseun Ajisafe

Email

Oluseun.Ajisafe@wiltshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1225777777

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015172-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015172-2023
mailto:Oluseun.Ajisafe@wiltshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/
http://www.wiltshire.gov.uk/
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk
https://www.supplyingthesouthwest.org.uk


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

AC1710_The Good Lives Alliance GLA 2023 DPS

Reference number

DN672097

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Wiltshire Council is seeking to establish a Good Lives Alliance GLA2023 from which the
Council and Integrated Care Board (ICB) can purchase Specialist Services for people with
a learning disability or a mental health illness; Supported Living, Short Term Transitional
Services and Residential and Nursing Care.

The Good Lives Alliance GLA 2023 will be created by establishing a Pseudo Dynamic
Purchasing System (DPS) to procure these services which fall within the light-touch
regime (LTR - PCR 2015 Regulations 74-77). The Pseudo DPS will in many respects look
and feel like a DPS set up under PCR 2015 Regulation 34, but the flexibility of the LTR
will apply. None of the formal procedural rules have any direct application including the
requirements of Regulation 34. Wiltshire Council makes this distinction to avoid implying
that it will follow, or be bound by, the full procurement regime under PCR 2015 for this
procurement.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £230,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

Tenders may be submitted for all lots



Page 4 to 8

The contracting authority reserves the right to award contracts combining the following
lots or groups of lots:

Lot 1- Learning Disability and Autism Residential

Lot 2- AOWA Nursing

Lot 3- Mental Health Residential

Lot 4 - Short Term Transitional

Lot 5 - Supported Living

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

85300000 - Social work and related services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK15 - Wiltshire CC

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The service is for those individuals living within the boundaries of Wiltshire Council (not
Swindon) who are eligible to receive support as determined following a Care Act 2014
assessment, NHS funding eligibility assessment and younger people in transition from the
age of 16 following a Children & families Act assessment.

The Alliance will encompass support services for adults of working age who may present
with mental health needs, learning disability (with or without dementia), autistic spectrum
condition, physical or sensory needs, social, emotional and behavioural needs, speech,
language and communication needs. This may cover young adults (16-25). Providers may
be commissioned to provide services that support individuals in a family environment.
This is especially important for avoiding the “transitions cliff edge” (18-25 years) for those



Page 5 to 8

transferring from children’s services to adult services.

It is the intention of the Council for the Good Lives Alliance to remain open to new
Providers for a 3-year period, with an anticipated service commencement date of the 4th
September 2023.

The Council anticipates that it will, over time, extend the Pseudo DPS to procure further
categories of specialist services. These further services may include Individual Service
Funds and Specialist Day Opportunities.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

26 May 2023

End date

1 September 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 8

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.1) Information about a particular profession

Execution of the service is reserved to a particular profession

Reference to the relevant law, regulation or administrative provision

Execution of the service is reserved to a particular profession

Reference to the relevant law, regulation or administrative provision:

Registration with the Care Quality Commission where the service requirement includes
personal care



Page 7 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

1 September 2026

Local time

3:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English



Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Wiltshire Council

Trowbridge

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.1) Information about a particular profession


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T02:45:37+0000
	TCPDF




